Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Nautilus, Inc.				02/26/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Raymond B. Bushnell				
Street Address:	25023 S. Beesen Road				
City:	Beaver Creek				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97004				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6652		66524	429		66.524.29
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (503)796-2900					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 5032229981					00 00\$
Email: shouk@schwabe.com Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Lewis					
Address Line 1:Pacwest Center, Suite 1900Address Line 2:1211 SW Fifth Avenue					
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			108599-124867		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher J. Lewis		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nautilus_to_Bushnell_Assignment#page1.tif source=Nautilus_to_Bushnell_Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nautilus, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, whose post office address is 1400 NE 136th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98684-0818, is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 09/919,691, now U.S. Patent No. 6,652,429; and

WHEREAS, Raymond B. Bushnell (the "Assignee"), an individual, whose post office address is 25023 Beesen Road, Beaver Creek, Oregon 97004, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nautilus, Inc. has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Raymond B. Bushnell, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, invention, said application or any continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and Nautilus, Inc. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Nautilus, Inc. hereby covenants and agrees with the said assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019331 FRAME: 0175

transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

February 24, 2004

NAUTILUS, INC. Name: Rodney Rice. Title: Chief Fmancial Officer Address: 1400 NE 13 Loth Ave Vancouver. WA

STATE OF ____ COUNTY OF <u>Clark</u>) ss.

On this $\frac{1^{5T}}{Rod W}$ day of February, 2004, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared <u>Rod W. Rick</u>, acting as <u>CFO</u> of Nautilus, Inc., who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NUMBER OF

commission expires: 10/19/06

Page 2 of 2

4819-6525-7472\1 2/24/2004 1:25 PM

PATENT REEL: 019331 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 05/23/2007